Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Depart-
nrent of Taxes and Assessments, the Conunis-ioncr of Public \Yorks, and Colonel Seward. 

The President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments pressured air application nn<t 
affidavit from James D. Murphy, contractor, for the payment to him of seven thousand and fifty-
six dollars and seventy cents (+7,056.70), with the architect's certificate that the work had been 
performed in aceord:tince with the contract and specifications, on account of his contract for the 
erection of an armory building on Fourteenth street, west of Sixth avenue, and offered the fol-
lowing 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Jatne 1). Murphy, contractor, the 
sum of seven thousand and fifty six dollars and seventy cents ($7,056.70), as per accompanying 
voucher, on account of his contract for the erection of air armory building on Fourteenth street, 
west of Sixth avenue. 

Which was adopted by the following vote : Ayes—'Tire 1Liyor, the President of the Depart-
ment of Taxes and Assesstneuts, the Commissioner of Public Works, and Colonel Sewtud. 

The President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments presented an application and affi-
davit from James IC F. Kelly & Company for a payment to them of five thousand eight hundred 
and sixty-five dollars ($5,865), with the architect's certificate that the work had been performed in 
accordance with the contract and specifications, on account of their contract fur the completing of 
'Troop '' A" Armory, Madison avenue, extending from Ninety-fourth to Ninety-fifth street, and